

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (HABEAS
CORPUS) NO. 10235 of 2026**

=====

SHANKARLAL NANJI SUTHAR

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR DARSHIT M KAMDAR(11467) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE

and

HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 03/09/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE)

So as to enable the corpus to appear before the Court
and if need be through video conferencing, stand over to **10th**
September, 2026.

(A.Y. KOGJE, J.)

(NISHA M. THAKORE, J.)

AMAR RATHOD.../sfs/03.09